

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate

Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No. 98 of 2025

CNR No. WBCS03-000135-2025

State

v

Mumtaz Begum and others

Order dated

16/10/2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons.

Accused Tahera Begum is present today by filing hazira.

A petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused Tahera Begum for confirmation of A.I. Bail of the accused.

Considered and Prayer is allowed

The A.I bail of the accused person is hereby confirmed.

Accused Md. Mohiuddin Hazary, Md. Mohituddin Hazary, Md. Noniruddin Hazary, Amina Begum, Zarina Begum, Mohaimena Begum and Hazera Khatoon are absent today by petition and prays for an adjournment

If on bail to date for appearance.

Accordingly, issue Warrant of Arrest against all the absconding accused as per order dated 05.08.2025

To 22-12-2025 for E/R of W/A and appearance of other accused persons

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.