

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01111

GR Case no. 98 of 2025

vs.

Md. Mohiuddin Hazary & others.

Order dt.

23.02.26

Today is fixed for appearance of all accused persons and call for death report of accused no.1 namely Mumtaz Begum.

Accused no.5 and 6 are present by filing hazira.

Other accused persons are absent by petition and praying for adjournment the case today.

Prayer is allowed.

It appears from the record that previous order has not yet been complied.

Accosrdingly call for a death report from the concerned P.S. in respect of accused no.1 namely Mumtaz Begum.

To 12-03-2026 for appearance of accused persons as well as framing of charge and call for death report of accused no.1 namely Mumtaz Begum.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.

