

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :
Smt. Parijat Kumar
J O Code UID No.-WB01111
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
GR Case no. 98 of 2025
State

vs.

Md. Mohiuddin Hazary & others

Order dt.
12.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance, copy and charge and death report of accused no.1.
Accused no. 2 & 3 namely Md. Moniuddin Hazary and Md. Moshiuddin Hazary
are present by filing hazira.

Other accused persons are absent and praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.
Ld. Advocate for the accused persons also files a petition praying for extension of A.I. bail.
Heard. Considered Prayer is allowed.

A.I. bail is extended till next date.

One report has been received from Park Street P.S. alongwith death certificate of accused
no.1 Mumtaz Begum.

Accused Mumtaz Begum is filed for ever.

To 05-05-2026 for appearance, copy and charge.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.