

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :

Avisek Minj

J O Code UID No.-WB01520

G.R. Case no. 98 of 2025

State

vs.

Md. Mohiuddin Hazary & others

Order dt.

05.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance , copy and charge.

All accused persons are absent without steps.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

A resolution has been passed by the local bar **not to pass any adverse order**
due to **Legislative Assembly Election 2026.**

The case is adjourned.

To-18-06-2026 for appearance ,copy and charge.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.I/C

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.I/C

